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122 M12 M13 80.9 79.4 1050 89.0 80.8 49.9 49.9 140 8.2 0.17 0. 358
121 M14 M15 44. 6 43.5 1050 90.0 78.0 26.3 26.3 140 12.0 0.22 0. 256
119 M15 M16 47.6 44. 3 1050 87.0 63.6 24. 4 24. 4 140 23.4 0.22 0. 256
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B
Rl e M A i1 mE A i1 1 T i1 L 1 () (cm) (R D)
122 M12 M13 7.55 4.1 39 43 30.8 34.8 144 33 20 T-25
121 M14 M15 7.6 4.1 52 57 40.0 45.0 136 16 14 T-25
119 M15 M16 7.7 4.3 23 27 0.0 3.6 146 19 14 T-25
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FLOAEE +2.506m 1 F/KAL GL-3.50m

JE = R | K| EANAE HA7 E R (kN/m”) wmrEg | RS S (SRS S ks S o | SRR | 10%RIER

(m) (m) K [ ke C ) ] &kN/m®) (% (mm) | (mm)
1 3.90 | -1.39| mE L | 2.7 19.0 21.0 12.0 21.4 16.2 0 16.5 0.3525 | 0.0104
2 0.80 | -2.19 | KitEL | 2.5 14.0 16.0 7.0 - 15 15 36.4 0.1235 | 0.0300
3 0.70 | -2.89 | W&+ 15 18.0 20.0 11.0 30.0 - 0 13.5 0.2012 | 0.0493
4 1.40 [ -4.29 | WE+ 16 18.0 20.0 11.0 30.5 - 0 8.3 0.3210 | 0.0983
5 1.00 | -5.29 | W&+ 15 18.0 20.0 11.0 30.0 - 0 22.1 0.1165 | 0.0128
6 0.90 | -6.19 | W&+ 18 18.0 20.0 11.0 31.4 - 0 14.5 0.2854 | 0.0244
7 6.00 | -12.19 | W&+ | 20.5 18.0 20.0 11.0 32.5 - 0 10.5 0.1724 | 0.0717
8 0.60 | -12.79 | W&+ 17 18.0 20.0 11.0 31.0 - 0 10 0.3500 | 0.2500
9 0.60 | -13.39 | #hitt+t 6 16.0 18.0 9.0 - 36 15 75 0.0250 | 0.0200
10 1.90 | -15.29 | W&+ | 115 18.0 20.0 11.0 28.1 - 0 30 0.1500 | 0.1000
11 2.00 | -17.29 | WELE | 6.5 17.0 19.0 10.0 24.9 - 0 50 0.0700 | 0.0400
12 4.80 | —22.09 | Kttt 5 16.0 18.0 9.0 - 30 15 75 0.0250 | 0.0200
13 1.60 | -23.69 | wbp+- 50 20.0 22.0 13.0 42.4 - (E#2m)
14 4.09 | -27.78 | KMkt 50 18.0 20.0 11.0 - 300
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